Lines

MIN

: ¥

eam
nutes

motion White
ER will do it

cream, midk
ing into ¢ the
ppped ice and
ub, turn the
tes and it’s
il

MOUNTAIN

than some
of the time,
that it saves.
8 easier, lasts
s better than
hine. Get one
for the warm

l

|
;

8 C0., LTD.

yopiaz

hd women alike
with advancing -
sight may be
no error of re-
close work,
ng. glw are

sbyopia —YOU
should see

, Opt. D

Bpecizlist

PEROSOVVSRY

e

LIP

RIST .-
b—DAY PHO! & 188
Finwers and Plaotg

! Designs a gpoesm
to all parts
sn's Dras  Ster

220900008

on !

DT

E LEAD

ULPHATE

DRE

nglish Paris

een :
4 1b. pkg. $1.00

rug Store

pnt St.
PRROHERIHSSSOS

TO-DAY-IT WILL SAVE

 YOU-MONEY

We have just published ths best Bargain Catalogue we have ever known.
That is our. opiniorn, and s bsilova you wiil say 14e same once you look your
“ copy over. There sre uniithitéd buying opporturities in this Catalogue that
mean a saving, measured hest by the volume you sec_ra, 'It will pay you to make
regular purchasas frem this Catalogue, so that you may benefit %o the fullest ex=
tent. This announcement Is particuiarly directed ‘towards those
reason or ciher have noi received: a’copy of this Catalocue. We desire to furnish -
all who are interested enough to write us 50 that we may forward z copy without further delay.

' Do not forget that, over and absve afl the wonserful buying this Gatalogue affords you, a fu
saving is assured In our free delivery offer. « -

.WE_PREPAY SRIPPING CHARSES ON ALL 10.00 ORDERS

' This Is, indeed, a feature of our Sale Catalogus that enhances your saving in no small B :

. dégres. [t means that everything In this Catalogus can be bsught and delivered fres of ’ 0 ‘

28 $0 you at tiie wondrously low prices quoted if your order amounts :

A Turther conveniance should be taken into accouns in that custom= . -

i heir orders together 5 Mmake up this amount, and we Will send the qoodlq,
ordered on 10 the one address, shipping charges prepaid by- us. eI :

- EVEEY FYRCFASE IS EATON GUARANTEED

all shipping charg
’  to'$19.00 or cver,
“.ers may club th

building .and the expenditure :
Mr Vermilyea thought there should
bd a 'jetarn of money spent on ecur-
rect account whick had -been borrow-
ed under the bylaw for approved:
bridges
Mr Ketcheson said there had been
a diversion of ‘money This can be
returncd, the council only being out
tke interest'on the moncy whick had
been spent on unapproved bridges au@
current aceoint 4w
Mr. Sills thought' the larze bridzes
bould be rebuilt first
. Mr Vermilyea said not a cent had
been raised by taxes for bridges - for
ten yoars i the eounty The money
\raised by débentares; grants of the
government and Belleville, shares ‘of i
;o itlie ecouniy boundary bridge tota]fed'
S IB4E 000 ©F this only, $29s 00
j been used on bridges
- i taken §50.006 [rom the hr
and spen’ it on current account’ This
should be rctirencd to the fund for
the .pnrpos: (o7 whieh if was raised
and then the eounty would gct their
;share back fronr the goveinment In'

examination of reports on bridges and

ix\l methods of procednre m the coun- |

1 ,

Mr Cunter speaking of Glenmyre’s

‘jbridge which had be:n repuilf,

eny deplorable accidents which had oe-

curred. in the past were at biridges

wlich ‘were on unapproved roads 1
Mr Wulsh thought:.a jndicial in«

who' for some sitnation What hae been done with
nish the $45.00C borrowed for -bridges  ‘in

1913?
Mr Coulter could not sec that the
{connty had lost- by diversion There
has been Do lnoncy misappropriated

rther

pendeéd His suggestion wad to raise

Evenry
THIS

TEE:

- O e

WiLL: WELCOME

BLUE AND WHITE
f CHECK o“z‘nq}_nu
APRON

¥You tkk'o no risk-—at no time and under 0 clrourstancss, Our pos’tive assurance
X .{o‘y.ou' is that you must be satisfisd, and here 1s your protaction; THE EATON GUARAN=
& *‘@ovds: satisfactory or your money refunided, including shipping charges.” p
~~ YOU CAN SECURE VALUES

3 '..j‘A 7 g ﬁ:(vrv___ = ’ b i

OFFER

axeantiniil barrain, - My
woild b3
this to sef

= Ityou

X553A, Tan.
20-X35¢8. ﬂhl,tv. €

Sives:6,0'y, 7, 75 and 8.

GLOVES 590 Each Palr

VlvrnsR';.,D.-blt Tipprd- 2%-inch
Long $ii% Gloves. ™%2d> with 2 domns,
Arlaita slit, and dou’.e wiir fin~ae gips.
Dy plieiny #n ordar ‘4 Artrast 1913, and
8 ke2oing 8 mamalasturer hiag ducing
the du | 9easdn wa are nhle to give vou this

My biz merchantsd
easat to fava sucy a gloya a3
at seventyv-Ays or el-ty-Jva

:ngpp%ngj&q;f 7%"”’\9"%&

eneram

73c¢c:

did Mous: Dress is
bam—one of the
fabr! k

STATE sizE

- &

TORONTO

“T.EATON Coun.

CANADA

ALOGUE
;‘ HOUSE DRESS
B ohELs THIs
PRICE

34-X057.  This splen- Y |
made «
of Shepiterd Cieck Ging-

the moncy and pay it back to the ae

count _ There is nothing to investizate
Mr McLaren said he was in favor of

'Mr Coulter’s idea if the money was
ireturned  Bat if it was mot-he would
;hold the men responsible for the loss
whicl would b incurred by .not ap-
{plying - the money on 'bridges or unapx’
rroved roads whercby. . governueut

“grants were lost

Mr. Bills and Mr. Ketcheson thought
it" well to sce the money returned.

.t -Mr*® Vermilyea said §72,000 out of
the $95,0060 borrowed last year, had not
been applizd on aprroved bridges - Mo-
iney had beer .diverted on other occn-l
sions ‘but it had been returned

Mr, Melarenr —

I “Whercas about 872,000 ¢ the $85,-
{008 raised last ycar for bridges upon
approved Treads Lis bocn spent upon
earrent expenditure by this council;
this council hereby resolves to restore
ito the special bridges’ fand the moncy
so tuken as ¥oon as we find oursclves
financially: able to do*

Mr Gunter sxid the‘county_had been
iraved a great deal of money by hav-
{ing unapproved bridzes rebuilt  1Th»>,
. motion” he thought was mot required

The subject stated Mr Vermilyen
wag important The publiv Wwas  in- !
terested <

Dr 'Harper said. thst ull seswmed to
belicve th> mopey should be retarned
He saw nothing in the rcsolution Flam-!
“|ling anyone :

Mr Ketcheson said ho wrong had
becr{ done in the diversion There is
ro blame to be placed on anybody |

ir Montgomery saw not mch dif-

best

ference onc way.or the other
Mr Tummon thought the motion un-

GOUNTY COUNGIL

When the County Council met  for
the Junc scssion, on Tuesday.sfternoosn,
Warden Hubbell expressed his delight
at mecting all the membes again, look-
irg bale and hearty afteq a. - bard
spring’s work ; %

Llus session is a  very busy one

Many events ‘have taken place sine:
the last session - The saddest wus the.
losy of the Ewmpress of freland

In one portion of the county a finan-
cial iustitution went down: M ora
villige was visited with a  scrious fire

But the prospects are good through-
out the county ;

The bridze committas bas scen, fit
not to continue as vigorously in bridge
bailding This is wise in the face of
our financial conditions -and.those of
the county gencrally )

The Good Roads Commission’s repor
id important Wlateser party .is Te=
turned on June 2. 1911, it will be
compell-d to devote attemijom to good
roads )

Correspondensd from the Hydre—El-
ectric Radial Union was taken us read
No action was taken

The correspendines on the condition
of the
certly divertad by the Douiinion Gov-
eroment will be forwardsd to Ottawa

The Ontario Municipal = Asseciation
Communication was peferred

Dr J. A. Faulkrer, physician of the
House of Refuge, wrote requestigy an
increase in salary. Tha members in
keeping at'the refuge has grown from’
about fifty to ninety since his appoint-
ment but the salary is unchanged

Wednesday, = June 10.
MORNING - SESSION
Council resumed at 10 p'elock War-
den Hrbbell presiding
Minutes of Tuesday afternoon ses-»
Slon. read and confirmed.* P

Mr. Vermilyea gave motice of aby-|:

law to equalize the assessment  of
tﬁk minor municipalities for the year
1914, 3

Mr. Coulter gave mnotice of a by-.
8w to levy certsin rates on the min-
Or municipalities of the county.

Frank({ord—Trenton road re-1

ﬁ'wlmle on Ways and Means, Mr. C.

‘the said municipalities the grants giv
én them on roads by this eouncil.”—
Carried
gKetch.eaon — Vandewater— “That
the . contipuation  class work at
Frankford receive the-same consider-
ation as Tweed-re the three hundred
llar county grapt and the number

weferred ' to the Ways and Means
sommittee”—Carried
Rollins — Fox—“That Mr. .

mittee to Jook into the equalization
of the village of Tweed “as & special
case” and compare it  with other e-
qualization.of the county and report
to the council befere it goes
eommittee as 4 Whole on.equalization
“There was much discussion

the ocounty 4

4Mr. Coulter thought it might be

possible to have the equalization of

all the villages considered 3

.. Dr. Harper, reeve of Madoo, thought

ajl “municipalities’ equalizations and

assessments should be investigated in-

stead of villages alone ] :

‘Mr. Vermilyea, reeve of Thurlow,
t that issi

with . the permission of the council.
A motion was passed that when the

council adjourn, jt stand adjourned

until 10 a.m. Thursday . .

.. Council went into committee of

the

Vanderwater in the chair
. A communication from 0 £k,
"Fgulkner, physician of the House of

subsequent meeting of the committea
Membership in the Ontario Munt
cipal Association was ordered to.. be
taken out, the warden and clerk to
be delegates 4 -
G Sills

T, CRerTY ... wvive o oobree misinin 145
The eommittee arose, reported pro-
gress and asked leave to sit again
> Thursday merning, June 1:

MORNING SESSION

Considerable discussion took - place
over the colonization road grants to
Dorthern mmunicipalities.' e

[t was moved byiG: A. Hubbell, sec-
Ohded by  WiJ. Douglas that the
treasurer .he ‘and is hereby instruct-
°d to pay grants to townships pass-
‘2 bylaws. under the Colonization
Road Apt .on .certificate of clerk  of
townships or the word of reeves for

1914 —Carrs e s
Weaver-Douglas ~“That owing to
the fact that the.mumieipalities of'
“0gor, Wicklow and MeChire sand:
Bancroft have meét passed any bylaw
utder the Colonization Road Act,

When{ -the County Council resumed
ol Thursday morning, a commuoi-
cation was read by -the clerk: from Mr
"Ed" F. Turley, Frankford complainicly
of conditions slleged to have been
broughti about by the Treuv Canal con-
struction The bridge had been built
and an approach had been coustructed
The, latter: causes the difficulty
‘Messrs Chas. Keteheson, A° M. Chap
man and N Vermilyea spoke on this
- e o i
C A n ‘was oarried ‘authorising
ithe: clerk to forward Bir Turley's
letter to thqg Mon Fraplk Lochranc
Ministeq of Railways and Canals

of pupils be the basis of paymentand .

_Lieutenant -Goyvernor-in-Couneil = may
I ‘designatd the hospitals, refuges, or- -
into phanages and infants’ howes to which

OVEr ishall be su designated unless the in-

Mr. K;étcheum thought a com- ‘proper requirements for omc of its
mission should besent out once 0 ratyre and abjects and that it onght

a period to myestigate the values in !t; ‘he aided under this net .
{Order-in-Council tkall ba laid before
Ahe

‘ Mr Vermilyea said Bellevilic

ireeeivima grant of twa

- &y [
the treasurer be instructed to payl A petitiov #nas read from Herchi-

1oer Avenug residants asking the eoun-
cil to const act a. road through from
Herchimer Avenue ta Victoria Acenue
Ti. petition @etailed certain grievan-
ccs over the prevention of traffic over
certain land X |

The eouncil unanimousiy decided
to take mo action

ed =
Mr Tummon movaed, seconded by

loll Kirk-‘Mr J, A, Moore ‘That whereas an
{My. Tmmmon, Mr, Mooré, be a com-

act relating to hospitals and charitable
institutions’ passed in 1912, scction i4;’

b e ¢ ' Mr, Ketcheson and Mr. Montgomery| Mr Vermilvea—‘Yes." and the re-, :
sub seetion 1 and 2 ‘proivides (1) the tgol ?;mlution was just ealling for a record | 43-10 mills en the doliar upon the

aid may be granted. but no institution
spector reports that it has all the

(2) The

assembly ad soon as convenienfly
may be and shall not be eperative un-
less and until it has been satistied by
‘the: Assembly -

“Resolved that the House of Rofuge-
Committec for 1914 inguire if |
Honses of Rofuge in the province are
recciving aid and to press the claim of
Hasting County ”

was
hundred
dollars for just such work as Hasting’s:
is doing

l The ootion carried 4

1]

Refuge was laid on the table for ~ D20

‘siderable intcrest

|

conuiittee on estimates wag ap-'
pointed - :
fter the suspensioni of the riles
iueil ‘went into committee of the.

whole on Bylaws, Mr: Nayler in the T

Bylaws read were: Taq_.levy certain
rated for public, separite snd i
schools ; -to. previde for taking :the as-
sessmient which may be taken betw ‘en
firsf day of February and the first
day of July o : i

‘Ihe latter was discusscd with con-
Mr Montgomery
asked. “how.is an assessor abis to tell
the salue of land whon there is two
feet o' smow on the ground ¥ - -

The bylaw was given its reading

A bylaw was read te equalise - ﬂml
assessments £ 7%

Mr. Rollins spoke nh'oomelength
the = egualisation Tweed’s as<'
‘at & time E e pro
. perous. Now from 35 -to 40 houses are
vacant in Tweed. The powder plant
is. mo linger in operation. Deseronto
had a redustion qu.h a_reason.
Mr. nm £ ’m 1§ ested ftht_ ﬁnre € h
a reduction of $50,000. The equalisa-.

tion of Tweed in $488,000 - I Mr Gonter said that no Arca

similar ,cl_ma':‘

the values iv Hunt's brige transaction had bee

A mumber of bylaws were introduc-  lost. He thought there ought to be dividuals were roff to blame

any | Tow

Municipality of Bangor, Wick-
| w and - McClure

}‘l_-il! 3 o
: : i .10 council adjourned until 10
things were  pros- &.m, Friday ; :

- i consciously reflected on the bridgs com.
have not been declining. Deseronto is niittee He suggested a _change in
perhaps overassessed because unlesit wording to convey the i:npressions that
were 8o, the levy mecessary wouldlthq bridge committec had thought it
not be possible > advisable, to do as they did !
He moved that the egualisation be| Mr Vermilyea said that if the mo-
the same as in{1914 " mey had been Spent on apyroved bridg-
Warden  Hubbell reviewed condi- s, the county Would ba $22.006 hettor
tions in Marmora. Two fires " have off Witk this the unapproved bridg-
swept the village in which taxes were es sould this year have been bailt Txl;‘.
3
some oonsideration for Marmora vil- whole comneil did the borrowing
lage g My chezo 2
_Mr. Vermilyea thought fires ~in fure to build $72.000 in bridges ont
Thurlow had done perhaps $100,000 of current account, wWwould not every-
damage in the year. Mr. MesLaren thing be balanced?” #

spoke.in the same strain
Mr. Kirk thought the equalisation of such an attitude of the council ~Ti
was not fair, Hungerford has lost fhe council deliberately commits itsclf
the ~ powder works and the - Marl- to the return of the money from. one
bank cement works are ¢ ‘acconnt -to another, the money will be
The equalisation was left as for 1913 returned, bufl if it does no#, likely it

hus wsual
‘I e eouncil has speegial

idg*s moncy given to

ul miscellaneous repairs. we: would. re-

ed

oonstrueted. . X
The council has had every dollar ex»‘ “Therefore ‘we beg leave to recom-

{  Mr Vermilyea moved serornded by ?

{ Licenses ... ... ..
Registry Office

Mr Ketcheson—“If ws Vant in fu-}'

i uinn it an
360

dars in a shelter as their proportion
- would ocomsider they were do-
ing their share. Mr. Kelso also  in-
fo:m2d the commiitee th:t h> dil agt
‘know of any greater charge in the
province than $2.00 or $250 per
w:g‘lor maintenance- In discussing
sites {this committee thought the site

325 ¢ most addpted for this work, that had

yet been before the committee would

500 | be Mr. Mallory’s property.

Booré — Thompson —%That where- .
as Wm. Mellroy
RLYy’s employ as an efficient rpad
foréeman for over 20-ycars and: where
as owing to his health failing him
he was forced to resign, his office as

$ 28,765
amd being $50 in exoess of the ap-
propriation for 1913. For machinery
and repairs. $500 .

BRIDGES

“In addition to the ordinary ‘and

Tepairs to woqgen bridges,
attention  will ve to . be

Bronson’s in Rawdon
Woolman’s in Marmora
- Bogart's in’ Hungerford *
Bell’s Creek in 8rd botweenm Thur-
low and Tyendinaga. For abave and

eommend the sum of $2,500”
The report was received and adopt-

BRIDGES COMMITTER REPORT |
The bridges committee reported as
follows—“That in view of the string- |
enoy-‘in the money market and. also

the report of the Highway Commis- Road
vestigation {he only thing to clear the'sm on Ontario whereby it is By

posed that ' the governments give

greater aid .to roads and bridges  com-

menecing with 1915, and ‘glso that we
believe that the most of our high
and most dangerous bridges are now.

mend that only the bridges recom-
ded to be built Jn, report of 1913 and
Downey’s Rapids bridge ber construct-
ed this seasom, said brdiges on. last
year’s list being Green'’s bridge, Cum-
ming’s bridge, and Culvert and Me-!
Curdy’s  bridge in Rawden, Crook-
Ston- bridge and bridge northi of Moi-
ra in Huntingdon;. bridge morth of
Marysville, and Taylor's bridge, Ty~

endinaga, Downey’'s Rapids bridge’ is |

an old wooden bridge”
Signed

“Judson A. Gunter, chairman

“Chas. H: Vanderwater " this
“for,

“Andrew Kirk Y

“J. A. Moore.” £
The report was received and adopt-
d. p i

ESTIMATES . . !

The commitfee on Estimates report-
ed as follows—

1 “That whereas the expenditures
for the year are estimated as here-
inuder—

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE

Administration = of Justice 14,000.00

Other  Roads & Bridges ......3.550.00

HAIBTIeS .. Lol Caniinn ane 422000
Warden and  Councillors ..4,490.00

8chools viees 720237,000.00

Court House and Jail ...... s+ 1,400:00
Printing and Stationery ... ... 1,400.00
Jury Law .0l b ..2,600.00
Interest .4,000.00
SBnow and Wire Fe v 2,000.00
Machinery ... ..... .. 300.00
Fuel and Light 2,000.00
Gravel Roads ... ., 29,000.00
County Bridges ... . 12,000.00
House of Refuge ... ..... .. .. 8,000,060
Miscellaneous ... . 12,684.82

$128.644.82

2 And whereas our oagual revenie
from all sources is estimated as fol~
lows— : :
Administration of Justice
8chools, Gov. allowance
Interest ...... ....

House of Refuge .. ..

1,500
County Roads and Bridges ...

koo f ' 853,793
“Thereby leaving a balance to be
provided for of $74,851.82. |

“Therefore your committee would
recommend the levying of a rate of

equalized assessment of the county
for 1914. “ d
"7 " “%Chayrles Ketoheson,

R ! A dirman”

The assessment for each local mun- will not be
icipality within the Connty of Hast-|
ings has been equalized for the pur- horrowed on approved hridges He
pose. of the different County rates believed there had been this much
for the year One Thousand Nine spent . . 3
Hundred and Fifteen = hereinafter | The vote was then taken and the |
stated, : 5 i resolutiont being lost. the yeas and
The Township of Sidney at 2 814:500.00 nays being :
Township of Thurlow at 2,818,000.00 !
ownship Tyendinaga at 1,852,400.00 E Hubbell, .-Woaver, Wilsor. Walshi
Township Rawdon at 1,026,000.00 Mcaren. Harper—9 :
Township Huntingden at 1,146,000.00 Nays—Montgomery, Coulter, Walker
Township Hungerford at -1,800,000.00 Hawkins- Donglas. Brinklow ~"Max ¢l
The - Municipality of Marmora White, Keteh:son, Vandewater, Nny-

and Lake at .. ... ... 650,000.00 for ‘Nuger.t; Eirk, Ganter. Brown Feox

Township of Madoo at -+ .Thompson, Moorc and Rollins—1v

cr siiee snesss wsrses aeeees wnens..1,850,000.00 | Ketcheson— Vandewator
“The Municipality  ‘of Elzevir - “Tkat the committee of “he Touse nf’

and Grimsthorpe at ....280,000.00 Refrge make arrengiments for the |
The Municipality of Tudor and security of money placed in“th~ hands
75,000.00 .of the s:perintendend for burial pur-

Cashel at- ...
Township Wollaston at ... 70,000.00 poses of any inmate whn is in 1 posi-
ip Limerick at ... ..:45,000.00  tion to provide for such ”  Carricd
Township - Faraday at .. 65000.00| Walsh—MoT.aren
Township Dunganmon at .. 65,000.00| *That the ¢lerk B~ athorized to
Township Mayo at .. ... 45000.00 ‘advisa the chafrmar: of fhe Dominion!
The Municipality of Mout~ - I-Rnilwzm, Commission of the inconven-
eagle and Herschel at ..120,000.00 innt and dangepous enndition of the
Township  Carlow at 75,000.00 C P. R. trossing on lonsdate side-
 road and ask that the bosrd bave their
at ... 85000.00 engineer inanect the Sante at his ear-
Town Feseronto. at ... ..650,000.00 |Jiest convenience Carried.
Village 8tirling at 325,000.00 et ‘ !

at e 370,000,001 ‘
.488,000.00 FRIDAY AFTERNOON |
COUNTY ROADS

275,000.00
117,000.00 4 ;
:  Tow e | The weport ‘of the superintendent .
ST s0000] " and bridges, Mr. H. G. Blee- |
oker and the chairman of roads and

Committee rose, reported progress
and asked leave to git ag . 4  r
brdiges for Hastings, Mr. Thomas |

At

' Friday Morping. June 12, 1914 |18
Mr McLaren asked if ¥ngineer L.|

E Allen was still mj'uermea the | The

Village Baneroft at

ment had been made this' yoar for gt}
.. However, some of the work
year had not yet

aren _uheil‘_l{.any of  “the :
money the couneil is said to have lost

Yeas—Vermilyea, Sills, Laycock, N ﬁ!tth. the’ ele

S - h :
Mr Gunter said” $200.000 had bern | (e far L f Preschtative was heard at

the bar of the council and Tequested
a grant of ‘$50” for ‘rural school fairs
in _Hastings 'fm;.—Bblehéd “to -

W 8‘ and : W, i X "
ﬁud by% . “Walsh seconded hy|

T

Mr. MoLarem:“4That the weéve and
ty reeye of Tyendinaga along
“clerk“be a committee xe-
Campbeliford,: Lake Ontario and West
ern Railway crossing at ;
, Tyendinaga with authority to
arrange same”—Carried - 5

shall met be - distributed exoept in
proportion to equalisation, previous
to Sept. 1st; thus giving all a fair
chanee after Sept. 1st and each year,
preference should be given to those
applying in- order of the application”
—~Carried 3 R
Vanderwater — Ketcheson :—*That
the price paid for wire fence prior to
Jan. 1st, 1914, be- 35¢ per rod ‘and
thereafter 25¢ per rod”—Carried

§ dre'h:'s ‘Shelter n’ Jatmary 1last
~ocontinued till° next session and that -

§
13,006
0,

. 198,
—. [fenee arranged

dale side -

said !'preman, alter working seven
days in the menth ef January, 1914
and whereas section 247 of the -Miun-
icipal Act of 1913 provides that a
counecil may.grant to any officer who
has been in the servios of the cor-
poration for at Jeast 20 Years and

while in such service has become

. imeapable through illness or old age
of  efficiently

1 discharging the duties
of his office, a_sum .not exceeding the
aggregate of his salary or'other re-
muiieration - for the mext preceding
gh;'ee years,. of his service as a gra-
tuity, upon 'his ceasing to  hold the
¥ refore the Supt. of Roads be
and is hereby instructed to pay the °
said. Mr. Mcllrdy full “time for the
month of May, 1914, aforesaid.” —Re
ferred to Ways and Means R
Mr. J. W. Pearce addresscd the-
oouncil; re. the oiling of the Front-

» Con. 1 Bidney from the City.
of Belleville west as an experiment,
otterir!g to contribute personally $25.
for this purpose—Referred to commit-
tee of ‘whole on Ways and Means
- Vermilyea — Reollins — “That the - °
committee “appointed upon th Chil~:

k-

said committee have power: to
propriate so lafge a sum of money
as. may be reccived ‘from the C.D e
for land across the.House. of Refuge
Farm for said purpose”—Carried

- Harper — Gunter—“That Mados
village be grantcd the use of the ce-
miefit mixer when not required by the
county.

. Council adjourned 3

‘SATURDAY, JUNE 13th. . >

< A letter was read:from Mr ¥ i
AJlgq, consulting enginger, tendering -
resignation as engineer
Lo e~ County T of
Hizstmgq owing . to business arrange-
ments and other engineering = and
oontraet work in:wand:and the pos-
sibility of a business trip to nEgland
. J. A Gunter — N, Vermilyea mo-
tiom—“That the resignation of Mr. L.
.'E. A..llen, C.E., be accepted and that. .
in, view of the ,many splendid modern
bridges of steel and reinforced ‘con-
crete, constructed throughout - this
county during the past four years,
designed and constructed under the
superyvision of Mr, Allen, this councij
ereby express their confidence in
sus engxne.el_'inlgl ibility and wish Kim
ceess - in a is future undertak- -
i1)§ts."~ccoarried 4 . ak
b o ulter, chairman of Finance
and Public Property reported verbally
re the work of the committee. since
last council and recommended thata .
verandah be built in frent of the
gaoler’s residence.
Tummon—Rolins—“Thaf the bridg-
€8 commitice or other committee on
bridges,appointed by the council,; be
and is hereby authorized to arrange

ap- .

—_ Wwith ‘an engineer or other competent

persor acceptable to the De rtwment-
ofl Public Works for Ontario,pafor any
Decessary work on county Jbridgss "
—Carried - :

Gunter—Montgomery . — That the
!orgmau on county roads and bridges
be instructed to pay only the prevail-
ing wages ig_the vicinity in which

'".18,000;'5"" Are working and in no case to

exceed the presentf scale of wagps "

Tummoq—Kizk;""r&aﬁ any  wire
the County Road
Superintendent or recves of the mumj- -
cipalitiex before this date be paid 35¢
per rod, the reeves to notify' the road
mge{glmmeni of ithe names of = aay
parties agreed with' up to date ard
that hereafter the price for wire ferec-
::ur(mzse yi)er‘xt!ot:tng‘thh former mo- '
M Tre wird fence bs rescinded ? —.
et € % Ieacin e’d
i Wayy and means: roport was recefv-

: Fng E . ed read-and adeptad.
On * motion Mr.- Molntosh, b i

|7 s WAYS. AndiMMEANS: < - ¢
5 1fu ma.. s takenon request of
Mclntosh for gr % f
Ll fairs e : IN:Q!_ sehent
4hat a  speciil geanG of $200 be ndd
ed o the Wollastil.ebuli;road’ s py:o-
brjatioy, for plaecin .crushed stone on
ihe courty road h%ﬂ 1 “to bé tak-
©en off the total.appié ristions on roads
any appropriations Treduced jro rata.

“Lha{ no actiori'betakeéh’ at ‘prosent
re ;eqm!lt of -Mr - Peares:to- oil Front
m .

That ‘the Supctintenfient: of ‘Roads
be instructed 1. pay ;Wm Mellroy- (for
oven, twenty years eounty road. foree
man) full pay for Bay - = - s

That 500 be granted tha: -County
Model School at. Madoc as usual |
Ny H. Review ... 1. ... fi3300
N' H. Be!iew" “dabes G b ..."-,w’ £
Intelligenser ... ... .
Ju« W, Walkery .. .

be paid the same

ot d the proportion, as
The Warden, Messrs. Conlter, Ket- Continuation Schiool “lor contrauation

cheson, MacLaren and the Clerk re-
ported . verbally on the :Children’s
%r arden Med that ameet-
w Teporte ameet-
ng called’ by the Children’s Shelter-
committee had been held. in the Y. M.

CA. and that a committee “was ap- & L. Sills”

pointed to look after the different: +
sites but - as. yet the committee had
never met, The matter was left -to
the convenor to call the oo :

elass pupils. thé number: of pupils to -

bd the basis of e :
Thati no action be taken r¢ request

%‘és,grmco,!m to 8 8. No. 4.8t -

Marmora, Herald ... ... & 3370
e St s dCo .‘.»....l.g.%“” )
N ersor an 08,81
W MoGie 80

Wyt iem ans  seescsas o . -

and they- could ‘not report to. council :liﬁted %&,‘T f‘::ﬁn ndlh%t of

to, any, special site being
as w!ellh

‘residel as Ritet] vetontiend.

Tammin—Vanderwater— “Thal a

‘bylaw- to levy ‘vertain rates for rural

aulied apun

T ke

* That Frankfcrd school Eeﬂﬂ‘m No 31, -

shas been in the —

-




